necessarily indicative of the results of operations that would have been
reported had such events occurred on the dates indicated, nor is it indicative
of the results of future operations.

   Xenomics Inc.
   (Formerly Used Kar Parts Inc.)
   Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   April 30, 2004
   Unaudited

   Pre Private   Private
   Acquisition  Placement   Placement   Final
   Used Kar Parts   Xenomics   Proforma   Proforma   Proforma   Proforma
   (a)   Adjustments Consolidated   Adjustments Consolidated
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash   $   -   $   315   $   -   $   315   def $ 1,823,150 $ 1,823,465
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current assets   -   315   -   315   1,823,150   1,823,465
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

OTHER ASSETS

  Deferred Acquisition Costs   110,000   39,800   b   (149,800)   -   -   -

  Deferred Private Placement Costs   30,000   -   -   30,000   d   (30,000)   -

  Patents   -   37,000   c   -   37,000   -   37,000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total Other Assets   140,000   76,800   (149,800)   67,000   (30,000)   37,000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total assets   $140,000   $  77,115   $ (149,800)  $  67,315   $ 1,793,150  $1,860,465
   =====================================================================================

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)

CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable and accruals   $150,000   $  89,728   $   -   $ 239,728   f   $ (189,800) $   49,928
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total current liabilities   150,000   89,728   -   239,728   (189,800)   49,928
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total liabilities   150,000   89,728   -   239,728   (189,800)   49,928
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common stock, $0.0001 par value, 500,000,000
   authorized   22,955   3,808   b   (3,582)   23,181   de   (21,635)   1,546

  Additional Paid In Capital   (17,555)   85,880   b   (138,519)   (70,194)   de   2,004,585   1,934,391

  (Accumulated Deficit) during development stage  (15,400)   (102,301)   b   (7,699)   (125,400)   -   (125,400)
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Total Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)   (10,000)   (12,613)   (149,800)   (172,413)   1,982,950   1,810,537
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
  Equity (Deficit)   $140,000   $  77,115   $ (149,800)  $  67,315   $ 1,793,150  $1,860,465
   =====================================================================================

   Xenomics Inc.
   (formerly Used Kar Parts Inc)
   Acquisition and Private Placement Pro Forma Adjustments

(a)   April 30 2004 Balance Sheet restated for July 2004 111 for 1 stock
   split and change in par value to $.0001
(b)   Acquisition of Xenomics for 2,258,001 shares of common stock on July 2,
   2004
(c)   Cost basis of Patents
(d)   Private Placement proceeds of $ 2,512,950 ( 2,645,210 shares at $.95)

[…]

(e)   Purchase of 218,862,474 shares of common stock for $ 500,000 on July 2,
   2004
(f)   Use of $ 189,800 of proceeds to pay acquisition and private placement
   payables

   Xenomics Inc.
   (Formerly Used Kar Parts Inc.)
   Proforma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended January 31, 2004
   Unaudited

   Used Kar Parts   Xenomics   Proforma   Proforma
   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 Revenues   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -

 Operating Expenses   3,670   13,021   -   16,691
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 Net income (loss) before provision for income taxes   (3,670)   (13,021)   -   (16,691)

 Provision for income taxes   -   -   -   -
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 Net income (loss)   $   (3,670)   $ (13,021)   $   -   $   (16,691)
   ==============================================================================
 Net income (loss) per weighted average share   ($0.00)   ($0.00)
   ==================   ==================
 Weighted average number of shares   229,548,000   b   2,258,001   231,806,001
   ==================   ========================================

   Xenomics Inc.
   (Formerly Used Kar Parts Inc.)
   Proforma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the 3 Months Ended April 30, 2004
   Unaudited

   Used Kar Parts   Xenomics   Proforma   Proforma
   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 Revenues   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -

 Operating Expenses   10,206   2,820   -   13,026
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 Net income (loss) before other (expenses)   (10,206)   (2,820)   #   -   (13,026)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 Other (Expense)

   Writeoff of acquisition cost   -   -   (149,800)   (149,800)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 Net income (loss) before provision for income taxes   (10,206)   (2,820)   #   (149,800)   (162,826)

 Provision for income taxes   -   -   -   -
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 Net income (loss)   $   (10,206)   $  (2,820)   $  (149,800)   $   (162,826)
   ==============================================================================
 Net income (loss) per weighted average share   ($0.00)   ($0.00)
   ==================   ==================
 Weighted average number of shares   229,548,000   b   2,258,001   231,806,001
   ==================   ========================================